

## **Sherrie Swensen**

Salt Lake County Clerk



November 22, 2022

SALT LAKE COUNTY BOARD OF CANVASSERS 2001 SOUTH STATE STREET SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84190

## **HONORABLE BOARD MEMBERS:**

The OFFICIAL CANVASS OF VOTES for the NOVEMBER 8, 2022 GENERAL ELECTION, convened in the Council Chambers of the Salt Lake County Government Center, on NOVEMBER 22, 2022. The results were presented to the Board for certification.

The Board of Canvassers consisting of the following members hereby accept the official results:

ARIAN BRADSHAW

AIMEE WINDER NEWTON

K. WAYNE OUSHING

ANN GRANATO

DEA THEODORE

AURIE STRINGHAM

RICHARD SNELGROVE

I, SHERRIE SWENSEN, COUNTY CLERK IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF SALT LAKE, STATE OF UTAH, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED REPORT IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE FINAL TABULATION OF VOTES FOR THE ELECTION HELD IN SALT LAKE COUNTY ON TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 8, 2022.

IN ACCORDANCE WITH 20A-3a-404, I, SHERRIE SWENSEN, CERTIFY THAT THIS ELECTION COMPLIED WITH ALL RULES REGARDING BALLOT SECURITY AND THAT THE VOTER REGISTRATION DATABASE WAS MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH FEDERAL AND STATE LAWS AND RULES.

SHÉRRIE SWENSEN Salt Lake County Clerk